

CITY OF MERCED

## Legislation Details

File #:	18-553	Version:	1	Name:					
Туре:	Public Hearing	g Item		Status:	Passed				
File created:	10/16/2018			In control:	City Council/Public Finance and Economic Development Authority/Parking Authority/Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency				
On agenda:	10/25/2018			Final action:	10/25/2018				
Title:	SUBJECT: Pu Business Perr			Appeal of Plann	ing Commission Approval of Commercial Cannabis				
		edallion We		s to appeal and r s Permit #18-14	everse the Planning Commission's approval of R.				
	RECOMMENDATION Option A - Adopt Resolution (Attachment 4) affirming the Planning Commission's approval of Commercial Cannabis Business Permit #18-14R. Option B - Adopt Resolution (Attachment 5) reversing the Planning Commission's approval of Commercial Cannabis Business Permit #18-14R.								
	City Council - Adopt a motion:								
	A. Adopt Resolution 2018, A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Merced, California, affirming the Planning Commission's Approval of Commercial Cannabis Business Permit #18-14R to allow Harvest of Merced, LLC. to operate a retail dispensary for medicinal and adult use cannabis and cannabis-related products, including delivery services, at 863 W. 15th Street, and denying an appeal by Medallion Wellness and its agents; or,								
	B. Adopt Resolution 2018, A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Merced, California, reversing the Planning Commission's Approval of Commercial Cannabis Business Permit #18-14R, denying issuance of Commercial Cannabis Permit #18-14R and causing the next highest-scoring application for a Commercial Cannabis Business Permit using the city's merit-based scoring criteria, to be heard for one of the available four Commercial Cannabis Business Permits to operate a retail dispensary of cannabis and cannabis-based products at a future public hearing at a meeting of the Planning Commission; or,								
	C. Adopt Resolution 2018, A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Merced, California, modifying the Planning Commission's Approval of Commercial Cannabis Business Permit #18-14R to allow Harvest of Merced, LLC. to operate a retail dispensary for medicinal and adult use cannabis and cannabis-related products, including delivery services, at 863 W. 15th Street.								
	Sponsors:			,	J ,				
Indexes:									
Code sections:									
Attachments:					df, 2. Attachment 2- PC Record.pdf, 3. Attachment 3- n Affirming.pdf, 5. Attachment 5- Signed Resolution				
				Daga 1 of 2	Printed on 5/2/2021				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/25/2018	1	City Council/Public Finance and Economic Development Authority/Parking Authority/Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency	adopted as amended	Pass